
Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

NEGROS ORIENTAL 3RD DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 
Siaton, Negros Oriental 

 

 
Page 1 of 3 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

 
1. The DPWH, Negros Oriental 3rd District Engineering Office, Siaton, Neg. Or. thru its 

Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) for Goods, through the GAA 2025 R.A. 12116 

intends to apply the sum of Three Million Two Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred Sixty and 00/100 pesos only (Php 3,299,960.00) being the Approved Budget 

for the Contract (ABC) to payments under Contract ID No. 25GRI0006; Three Million 
Eight Hundred Seventy Thousand and 00/100 pesos only (Php 3,870,000.00) being 
the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under Contract ID No. 

25GRI0007. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid 
opening. 

 

2. The DPWH, Negros Oriental 3rd District Engineering Office, Siaton, Negros Oriental 
now invites bids for the Procurement Project listed below: 

 

Contract ID/ Contract Name CD ABC 

1. Contract ID: 25GRI0006 - Supply & delivery of 600 
bag Thermoplastic Paint (White) & twelve (12) other items 

for use in the repainting of Roads, Bridges, Signages and 
Guardrails along DSR, DCVBR, SCPTR, BKR and BMR areas 

(Under Maintenance Section). 

40 
cd 

3,299,960.00 

2. Contract ID: 25GRI0007 - Supply & delivery of 20 
drum Penetration Asphalt 60/70 & three (3) other item for 
use in the correction of minor scalling/ravelling, potholes, 

alligator cracks, shoving along DSR, DCVBR, BKR and BMR 
areas. (Charge to CY-2025 Routine Maint. of Nat'l Rds and 

Bridges & Repair and Maint. of Safety Facilities.) 

40 

cd 
3,870,000.00 

 

Delivery of the Goods is required as specified in the Schedule of Requirements. 
Bidders should have completed, within two (2) years from the date of submission and 
receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is 

contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders. 
 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the 

“Government Procurement Reform Act”. 
 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 
belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country 

the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, 
pursuant to RA 5183. 

 

4. Prospective bidders may obtain further information from the DPWH, Negros Oriental 
3rd District Engineering Office, Siaton, Neg. Or. thru its Bids and Awards Committee for 



Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

NEGROS ORIENTAL 3RD DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 
Siaton, Negros Oriental 

 

 
Page 2 of 3 

Goods and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from Monday to 

Friday at 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM. 
 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on June 
1, 2025 until 9:00 A.M. of June 20, 2025  from the given address or website(s) 
and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the 

latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, depending on the total ABC of the items to be 
bid by the bidder. Please refer to the table below. 

 
STANDARD RATES OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

 

Approved Budget for the Contract Maximum Cost of Bidding 

Documents 

500,000.00 and below Php 500.00 

More than 500,000.00 up to 1 Million Php 1,000.00 

More than 1 Million up to 5 Million Php 5,000.00 

More than 5 Million up to 10 Million Php 10,000.00 

More than 10 Million up to 50 Million Php 25,000.00 

More than 50 Million up to 500 Million Php 50,000.00 

More than 500 Million Php 75,000.00 

 
 Procuring Entity shall allow the bidders to present its proof of payment for the fees in 

     person. 
       

6. The DPWH, Negros Oriental 3rd District Engineering Office, Siaton, Neg. Or. thru its 
Bids and Awards Committee for Goods will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on June 9, 
2025, 10:00 A.M. at the Conference Room, DPWH - NOED III, Malabuhan, 
Siaton, Negros Oriental, which shall be open to prospective bidders. 

 
7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the 

address indicated below on or before 10:00 A.M. on June 20, 2025. Late bids 
shall not be accepted. 

 
8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in 

the amount stated in ITB Clause 14. 

 
9. GPPB Resolution No. 15-2021 dated October 14, 2021, provides that failure by the 

bidder to update its PhilGEPS Certificate of Platinum Membership with the current and 
updated Class “A” Eligibility Documents covered by Section 8.5.2 of the 2016 Revised 
IRR of RA 9184 shall result in the automatic suspension of the validity of its certificate 

of Platinum Registration and Membership. 
 

10. Bid opening shall be at 10:00 A.M. on June 20 2025  at the given address 
below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose 
to attend the activity. 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

NEGROS ORIENTAL 3RD DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 
Siaton, Negros Oriental 

 

 
Page 3 of 3 

11. The DPWH, Negros Oriental 3rd District Engineering Office, Siaton, Neg. Or. thru its 

Bids and Awards Committee for Goods reserves the right to reject any and all bids, 
declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contact 

award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.  

 

12. For further information, please refer to: 
 

 
 
                

BAC Chairperson: JANETTE M. SADIE       BAC Secretariat Head: RENEE S. DAVAD 
Address: DPWH – NOED III, Malabuhan,           Address: DPWH – NOED III, Malabuhan,  
             Siaton, Negros Oriental                             Siaton, Negros Oriental 

Telephone No.: +63 922 894 8845                 Telephone No. +63 917 314 0070 
Email address: sadie.janette@dpwh.gov.ph        Email address: davad.renee@dpwh.gov.ph 

 
 
 

 You may visit the following websites: 
 

 For downloading of Bidding Documents: 
 
 

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPs), and Website of the 
Department of Public Works and Highways 

https://www.dpwh.gov.ph/dpwh/business/procurement/gs/advertisement 
 

 

 
May 29, 2025 
 

 
 

                            JANETTE M. SADIE  
                                         BAC Chairperson  
  

mailto:sadie.janette@dpwh.gov.ph
mailto:davad.renee@dpwh.gov.ph

